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3o Tweinble & Don Simpson 1
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Aocmed &6 Ass™ Collator lst/Closs 2

1ot Goliztone A3 e}’ae‘ix Harness bl

5. Bioeull & Jack Hernosa 1

6, Depoption A8 Rﬁ»mhm:‘fé 0., MYanon 1

¢ ““za Outuide Worid #. Ketye Mulan 2

3. Middhoppr Dave Hulen 2
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12, Wiy ot &7 AL Levig s
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14, Sapens B John Doardman
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Handout Record #6

~tenth distribution - . eleventh distribution
to contributors: _ to contributors:
1. Jack Harness: 1. Jack Harness
2. Dave Van Arnam 2. Dave Van Arnam
3. Tom Gilbert : 3. Tom Gilbert
L. Don Fitch . - L. Milt Stevens
5. Len Bailes ' 5. Len Bailes
6. Dick Lupoff 6. Dick Lupoff
T+ Richard Mann _ 7. Rich Mann
8. Cgltech CATS - . 8. Dave Hulan
9. Dan Alderson 9. Caltech CATS
10. Mike McInerney v 10. Mike McInerney
1l. Fred Patten ' 11. Bjohn Trimble
12. Bjo Trimble 12. Phil Salin
13. Bruce Pelz v 13. Fred Patten
14, Ellie Turner 14, Bruce Pelz
15. John Boardman . 15. Ellie Turner
16. Bill Blackbeard . 16. Bill Blackbeard
17. Phil Salin 17. AL Lewis
: 18. Dan Alderson
to non~-contributors: v 19. Walt Willis
18. Redd Boggs - to non-contributors:
19, Milt Stevens o
20. Dave Hulan 20. Redd Boggs
21. Earl & Gail Thompson 2l. Henry Stine
22. Phil Castora 22, John Boardman
23. Bob Lichtman : - - 23. Betty Knight
2k, Ted Johnstone 24. Phil Castora
25. Owen Hannifen - 25. Ed Baker
26. Henry Stine . 26, LASFS library
27. Al Lewis 27+ Earl Thompson
28. Caltech CATS (2nd copy) - 28. Dwain Kaiser
29. LASFS library < 29, 0Owen Hannifen
30. Ed Baker’ 30, Don Fitch
31. Betty Knight . :
32. Harry Warner . - Incomplete copies:
33. John Kusske o :
34, (undistributed) 31. Harry Warner
S ~ . - 32. B4 McCarthy
incomplete copiles: 33. Ted Johnstone
. 34. John Kusske
35. Ron Hicks , 35. - Steve Stiles
36. Steve Tolliver ’ 36. Jay Freeman
37. Sylvia Dees 37« Stan Woolston
38. John Hull : 38. Jerry Hasson
39. Pete Weston . - 39. Blake Maxam
40. Dianna of DupSupply : Lo. Paul Turner

41. John Hull
Lo, Fete Weston

Erratum: Bill Blackbeard should be listed under contributors

rather than non-contributors to the sixteenth distribution (see

overside, which has already been run off as I stencil this page).
--Assistant Collator lst/Class



' fifteenth distribution

10 contributors:

150
16.
l7o
l8¢
19.
20.
21.
22.
230

0 non~contributors:

24,
25,
26.
270
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
3k,

Bill Blackbeard
Ellie Turner
Fred Patten
Tom Gilbert
Lyn Stier

Ed Baker

Fred Hollander
Katya Hulan
Jack Harness
Barry Gold
Fhil Castora
Betty Knight
Don Fitch

Dave Van Arnam
Len Bailes
Rich Mann
Mike McInerney
Creath Thorne
Dwain Kaiser
Dick Lupoff
Bob Bernecky
Henry Stine
Jay Freeman

Owen Hannifen
Bjohn Trimble
LASFS library
Bruce Pelz
Milt Stevens
Jon Lellenberg
Sam Russell
Paul Kalin
Paul Turner
Dave Fox

Alex Bratman

incomplete copies:

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
4o.
L,

Jim Lucas¥*
Al Lewis

Ted Johnstone
Dan Alderson
John Boardman
Steve Stiles
John Kusske

¥contributors

Handout Record

sixteenth distribution

to contributors:

1. Don Simpson

2. Jack Harness

3. Phil Castora

Lk, Barry Gold

5. Fred Patten

6. Ted Johnstone

T. Fred Hollander

8. Al Lewis

9. Betty Knight
10. Tom Gilbert
11. Dwain Kaiser
12. Rich Mann
13. Dave Van Arnam
14. Milt Stevens
15. Bjohn Trimble
16. Dave Hulan
17. Dan Alderson
18. Bob Bernecky
19. Ellie Turner
20, Jay Freeman
21l. Len Bailes
22. Dick Lupoff
23. Mike McInerney

" 24, Ted White

to non-contributors:

25. Don Fitch

26. Bill Blackbeard
27. LASFS library
28. Bruce Pelz
29. Sam Russell
30. Henry Stine
31. Gail Thompson
32. Paul Turner
33. Paul Kalin
34, Tom Slate

35. Owen Hannifen
36. Ed Baker

incomplete copies:

37. Al Jones

38. Creath Thorne
39. Dave Fox

Lo. Bill Wilder
41, Jim Lucas¥
42, Harry Warner
43. John Kusske

(Bob Geisenhainer* didn't

want his copy.)

seventeenth distribution

to contributors:

1.
2,
3.
ll‘.

12.
13.
14,
15-
16.
170
18.
19.
20,
21.
22,
23.
ok,
25.
26,
27.

Bjo Trimble
Dave Hulan
Jack Harness
Mike McInerney
Dwain Kgiser
Fred Patten
Dave Van Arnan
Henry Stine
Jay Freeman
Len Bailes
Fred Hollander
Barry Gold
Fred C. Whitledge
Rich Mann

Bill Ellern
Dick Lupoff
Sam Russell
Milt Stevens
Jdohn Boardman
Bruce Pelz

Jim Lucas

Bob Bernecky
Tom Gilbert
Don Fitch

Paul Kalin

Ed Baker

Dan Alderson

to non-contributors:

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
3k,
35.

LASFS library
Don Simpson
Ed Cox

Lee Jacobs

Al Lewis

Len Moffat
Owen Hannifen
Ted Johnstone

incomplete copies:

36.
37.
38.
39.
4o,
43,
Lo,
Ll‘3.
Lk,
)'l's-

Lyn Stier
Ted White¥*
Ellie Turner
Paul Turner
Phil Castors
Rick Sneary
Dale Hart
Dave Fox
John Kusske
Creath Thorne
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